
Alexander B. Ritchie
San Carlos Apache Tribe
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40
San Carlos, AZ 85550
alex.ritchie@scat-nsn.gov

Amanda Eubanks
United States Dept. of Justice - 
ENRD
P.O. Box 7611, Ben Franklin 
Station
Washington, DC 20044

Clerk of the Superior Court
Maricopa County 
Attn:  Water Case
601 West Jackson Street
Phoenix, AZ 85003

D. Brown, J. Brown, A. Brown
G Perkins, B. Heiserman, B. 
Pew
Brown & Brown Law Offices 
P.C.
PO Box 1890
St. Johns, AZ 85936

David Gehlert
United States Dept. of Justice - 
ENRD
999 18th Street, N. Terrace, 
Ste. 600
Denver, CO 80202
david.gehlert@usdoj.gov

Galbut Beabeau P.C. 
Vantage Retirement Plans, 
LLC
6720 N Scottsdale Road Suite 
305
Scottsdale, AZ 85253

J. B. Weldon, M. A. McGinnis, 
M. K. Foy
Salmon, Lewis & Weldon
2850 E. Camelback Rd. Suite 
200
Phoenix, AZ 85016
jbw@slwplc.com; 
mam@slwplc.com; 
mkf@slwplc.com

Javier Ramos & Michael Carter
Gila River Indian Community
Office of the General Counsel
P. O. Box 97
Sacaton, AZ 85147
javier.ramos@gric.nsn.us; 
michael.carter@gric.nsn.us

Jeremiah Weiner, Brett Stavin,
& Rosemary Avila
ROSETTE, LLP.
120 S. Ash Avenue, Suite 201
Tempe, AZ 85281
jweiner@rosettelaw.com; 
bstavin@rosettelaw.com; 
ravila@rosettelaw.com

Joe P. Sparks and Laurel A. 
Herrmann
The Sparks Law Firm, P.C.
7503 First Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85251-4573
joesparks@sparkslawaz.com; 
laurel.herrmann@scat-nsn.gov

Josh Edelstein Phoenix Field 
Solicitor 
Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of the Interior
Sandra Day O'Connor U.S. 
Courthouse
401 W. Washington St., Ste. 
404, SPC 44
Phoenix, AZ 85003
Josh.Edelstein@sol.doi.gov

Court Approved Mailing List
In re Robert S. and Judi MacNeil, Contested Case No. W1-11-1214

W1-11-1214 (16 Names) 
Prepared by the Special Master

7/11/2025



Karen J. Nielsen
Arizona Dept. of Water 
Resources
1110 West Washington, Suite 
310
Phoenix, AZ 85007
knielsen@azwater.gov

Mark J. Widerschein
United States Dept. of Justice - 
ENRD
Natural Resources Section
PO Box 7611
Washington, DC 20044
mark.widerschein@usdoj.gov

Merrill C. Godfrey and Brette A. 
Pena
Akin Gump Straus Hauer & 
Feld LLP
2001 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
mgodfrey@akingump.com; 
bpena@akingump.com

Susan B. Montgomery & 
Robyn Interpreter
Montgomery & Interpreter PLC
3301 E. Thunderbird Road
Phoenix, AZ 85032
smontgomery@milawaz.com; 
rinterpreter@milawaz.com

Sherri L. Zendri
Special Master
Central Court Building, Ste 3A
201 West Jefferson
Phoenix, AZ 85003-2205


